Features Applications
■ Radial Leaded Devices Almost anywhere there is a low voltage
■ Cured, flame retardant epoxy polymer power supply, up to DC60V and a load to be
     insulating material meets protected, including:
     UL 94V-0 requirements ■ Security and fire alarm systems
■ Bulk packaging, or tape and reel ■ Analog and digital line cards
     available on most models ■ Modems and DSL
Electrical Properties
Vmax Vmax
Ihold Itrip Operating Interrupt Imax Pd
(A) (A) (Vdc) (Vrms) (A) Typ. Current Time Rimin. Rimax. R1max
(W) (A) (Sec) () () () UL
C250-080 0.080 0.160 60 250 3.0 1.00 0.35 3.00 12.0 22.0 33.0 √
C250-110 0.110 0.220 60 250 3.0 1.00 1.00 1.10 6.0 12.0 16.0 √
C250-120 0.120 0.240 60 250 3.0 1.00 1.00 1.50 6.5 10.5 16.0 √
C250-145 0.145 0.290 60 250 3.0 1.00 1.00 2.50 3.5 6.5 14.0 √
C250-180 0.180 0.360 60 250 10.0 1.50 1.00 18.00 1.0 3.0 5.0 √
Ihold  = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
Itrip    = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.
Vmax Operating    = Maximum operating voltage (Vdc) device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
Vmax Interrupt   = Maximum interrupt voltage(Vac) device can withstand without damage at rated current (I2t = 1A2S).